Date.....

1.4.4.4.4.4.4

* * 4 7 7

Powell Street. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

STREET, STREET	VATION
RSONAL INFOR	WA Ichitaro
MLL———————————————————————————————————	315 Boyne St., New Westminster, B. C.
GISTRATION N	
CCUPATION:	Retared
	businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or
etnership with anyon	businesses carried on, state (if partnership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER:	
MARRIED?	PRHUSBAND: FUSAKA FILE 10263 - Al Diemon
NAME OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND: Pusaks - Machineter B.
ADDRESS OF WI	FE OR HUSBAND: 315 Boyne St., New Westminster, B.
	LIVING CHILDREN: Koyoshi (M) Tacho (F)
	IILDREN: 315 Boyne St., New Westminster, B. C.
ADDRESS OF CH	
AGE OF CHILDR	EN. 14. 12.
AGE OF CHILDS	EN: 14, 13. EN: PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
	E ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT O	F ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT O	F ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT O	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the second of
STATEMENT OF THE STATEM	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the second sec
STATEMENT OF THE STATEM	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the second sec
STATEMENT OF THE STATEM	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the second sec
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	F ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the particular given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the particular given the particu
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the second sec
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	F ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the property of the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the particular given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the parcel must be mentioned and particulars given the particular given the particu
STATEMENT OF LOCATION OF LACTOR OF L	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DE157 Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12.
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757. Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. SAND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12.
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757. Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. SAND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12.
STATEMENT OF TAXES (AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757 Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in Possession. S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12. CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none
STATEMENT OF TAXES (AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757 Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in Possession. S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12. CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none
STATEMENT OF TAXES (FALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gi AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757. Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. SAND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12.
STATEMENT OF TAXES (AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757 Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12. CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none Amount and where payable 1940 taxes. RANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
STATEMENT OF The Control of the Cont	AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757 Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in possession. S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 1 storey frame building above property. 1-house, 10 x 12. CE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none Amount and where payable 1940 taxes. RANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

CIVIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY ROME	
CHAR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	r
ονου	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	z
- man of roly port of many	
315 Boyne St., Hew Westminster, B. C. in owner's possession.	in market
I gramophone, \$156,00. I heater, \$65.00. All goods are at	i o da circi y
L set Japanese Atshes, \$80.00. 1 set of Aluminum pots, \$56.00.	
1 set Chineware dishes, \$125,00. 1 Sewing machine, \$80.00.	
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL BEFECTS: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
	a company
	na n
IE FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none	.9
euou euou	
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	.č
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	*
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	.6
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
TVADE ORDES OF THE TREE OF THE	7
New Westminster, B. C.	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1 storey frame house, 315 Boyne St	,I
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	ΑŢ
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN ROMES 80 GERPE VINES.	
	١ ١

In owner!s possession.

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

AUTE AT THE



OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

T. S. Annandale - Local Agent

JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

APR 1 6 1942

NAME: ICHIKAWA, Ichitaro

numm abbusss: 315 soyne st. New Westminster, B. C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 08194

SEX: Male

AGE: 66

UCCUAPTION: Retired

MAPLOYER: None

EARRIED: Yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Fusaku

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 315 Boyne St. New Westminster, B. C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILD CEN: Kiyoshi (M) Tacho (F)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREF: 315 Boyne St. New Westminster, B. C.

AGE OF CHILDREN: 14, 13

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY

- 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lot 58 and Lot 59. Block 27 DL757 Group 1, Map 2620, City of New Westminster, B. C. Deed in owner's possession.
 - 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey frame building on the above property 1 Green-house, 10 x 12
 - 3. INSURANCE: None
 - 4. TAXES: \$14.00 payable to the City of New Westminster, B. C. Paid 1940 taxes.
 - 5. ENCUMBRANCES: None
 - 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES: None
 - 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In Owner's possession.
 - 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
 - 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN: 80 Grape vines

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

- 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2 Storey frame house, 315 Boyne St. New Westminster, B. C.
- 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Declarant is the owner.
- 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
- 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
- 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY: None
- 6. IF FARM LAND, BARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None

STATESENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

- 1. BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL REFECTS:

 1 Set Chinaware dishes
 1 set Japanese dishes
 1 Singer Sewing Machine
 1 Set of Aluminum pots
 1 Gramophone
 1 Cosy nester
 All goods are at 315 Boyne St. New Westminster, B. C. in Owner's possession
- 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS: None
- 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM OR ANY SUCH PROPERTY: None
- 4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
- 5. LORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS: None
- 6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU: None
- 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES: None
- 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None
- 9. LIFE INSURANCE: None
- 10: INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: None
- 11: SAKETY DEPOSIT BOX: None

LIABILITIES:

- 1. FERSONAL BEBTS: None
- 2. TRADE DEBTS: None

REMARKS: Over valued by Declarant - 50%

The information as above stated was obtained as a result of my personal inspection of the property. The existence of personal effects as described has been confirmed by me.

Deputy of the Custodian

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE Mar. 1/43		
Our File No. 156	0			
Full Name	ICHIKAWA, Ichita (Surne	ro ame in Block Letters)		
Registration No.	08194	Male - Female (Check)	Age Jan. 10/1875	
Former Address _	315 Boyne St.,	New Westminister,	B.C.	
Date Evacuated	29/3/42	Neturelized - Ce	anadian-Born - Mational (Check)	
Present Address	Tashme,	B.C.		
V Married - Single (Check)		Name of Wife Po		
Name of Mother_	Deceased	Name of Father	Deceased	
	n under 16 <u>Kiy</u> Aug. 3/1938	oshi(M) June 14/192'		
Requested by K		Registered w	ith Custodian yes [Yes or No]	
	mation <u>Retired</u> se & 2 lots at 31	5 Boyne St., New We	stminister, B.C.	

CHARLE DELATERED June 16th, 1943. CONTROL CHIMANA - ROC. NO. 02104 (SRED TORSE the form they have be A 1. Shoter Galande Chile Chil 2. The Characte (Elect) Higher Michael State C). M. Mishiguehl Co. Ltd. \$4.40.00 Taken from the son's file OF THE COLUMN TO HOLD OUT

OUT THE COLUMN TO THE THE COLUMN TO THE COLUM Eld Rolling. Ichitaro's son, Iveo ICHIEAWA, file No. 12527, agrees to pay Claim No. 3 on the installment plan. 137.010 10.10 (32) 10.10 (32) MIELSUS

MORTGAGES AND CONVEYANCING ESTATE BUSINESS TRANSACTED NOTARIES PUBLIC, INVESTMENTS ARSETS OF COMPANIES REPRESENTED ROYABLISHED 1999 INCORPORATED 1917 EXCEED ONE BILLION DOLLARS PHONES: WESTMINSTER 62 & 63 VANCOUVER PACIFIC 1331 Alfred W.M. Leod Limited Insurance & Investments TO THE COMPANY New Westminster, B. C. June 19th, 1942. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANEL E SECTION The Office of the Custodian. Japanese Evacuation Section. 506 Royal Bank Building. Hastings & Granville Streets, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: -Your File #1560 Re: Ichikawa, Ichitaro, We are in receipt of the "JP" Form for this Japanese. He is, of course, evacuated. The property which is a very dilapidated two story house, is occupied by some foreigners now and they advised us that the Japanese sold this place to Lal Singh, an East Indian who lives at Fort Langley, B. C. There is none of the personal property which the Japanese declared, left in the house. There are, however, three large packing boxes, one trunk and a sack of rice in one of the rooms. The party in the house mentioned that they expected the Japanese to return for these a few days ago. If there is anything further you wish us to do in this connection, please advise us. Yours very truly, ALFRED W. MeLEOD LIMITED A. K. Gerow AKG/LAF Manager Estates Dept.

1560

Coper Creek Camp # 2
Hope Princeton Road.
Princeton B.C.

Department Of Secretary Of State,
Office of Custodian.

806 Royal Bank Bldg.p
Vancouver B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED
JUL 7 1942

Dear Sir;-

In answer to your enquiry Re- My personal effects or otherwise

1 beg to state that 1 have left everything in my wifes hands

Mbs Fusa Ichikawa.

Please get in touch with her C/O B.C. Security Commission Marine Building Vancouver B.C. As 1 am not acquainted with her present address or whereabouts.

Kindly let me know as soon as possible your findings.

Yours Truly

1.1chikawa

J. Joh Kame

Nom Roll # 08194. Parole# 15216

July 17, 1942.

Mr. F. G. Shears, Assistant Manager, Office of The Custodian.

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter dated July 9 (File #1560).
We have sold all the property registered as being left at
315 Boyne Street, New Westminster.

Everything left at Boyne Street we are taking with us.

Registration No. 08191.

Yours very truly,

PHAT Pusa ICHIKAWA (Mrs. Ichitaro)
215 Princess Ave.,
Vancouver, B. C.

aletanker Tashme, B. C. November 30, 1942. Mr. R. P. Alexander, Manager, Office of the Custodian, 1 OEC 1 1942 Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville Strts., Vancouver, B. C. Dear sir: File No. 1560 and 10263 In answer to your letter of October 27, and November 18, addressed to my wife, I wish to advise you that this property was sold to Mr. Lae Singh, by my wife, with my full understanding and consent, because at the time of this sale, I was located in a Princeton road camp. As I have not a copy of the Bill of Sale, the full particulars may be obtained from my real estate agent, Mr. K. K. Reid, of New Westminister, who has possession of all the paper involved in this deal. Hoping that this answers your letter satisfactorily, I apoligize for not writing you sooner in this regard. Yours truly, ChiTato Nchi Kama Ichitaro Ichikawa

British and Camadian Underwriters of Norwich, England.

E.M.WHITLEY GENERAL MANAGER

ISSUING POLICIES OF THE NORWICH UNION FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITED

F. W. LAMONT C. C. PAULL ASSISTANT MANAGERS

NEW WESTMINSTER 367

K. K. REID LIMITED OF THE CLETCOIANS

740 COLUMBIA STREET

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

December 11, 1942.

1560

Mr. R. P. Alexander. Manager, Japanese Evacuation Section. Royal Bank Building. VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Mr. Alexander:

re: Mr. and Mrs. Ichitaro Ichikawa

In reply toyyour letter of December 8th may we advise that on June 3rd, 1942 we drew a Deed from Margaret Amy Turle to Lal Singh covering Lots 58 and 59 in Block 27, District Lots 758 and 759, Group 1, Map 2620, the consideration being \$510.00.

We understood that a Japanese had sold this property to Lal Singh, the Title being in the name of Margaret Amy Curle, hence the property was passed directly from the holder of the Title, namely, Margaret Amy Curle to Lal Singh. The name of the Japanese hid not appear on our records.

We trust this information may be of some assistance to you.

Yours very truly.

K. K. REID LIMITED

4th Junuary, 1943.

Mr. Ichitaro ICHIKAWA, Registration No. 08194, 205 - 7th Averme, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We would appreciate receiving an early reply from you to our letter dated December 13th in connection with the claim of \$40.00 filed with us against you by Messrs. M. Nishiguchi Co. Ltd.

If this claim is in order we would appreciate your sending to us immediately your chaque for the amount due. Chaque should be made payable to "The Custodian of Enemy Property".

Our records indicate that when you and your wife sold land in June, 1942 you received the sum of \$510.00. We presume, therefore, that you are in a position to effect settlement of your obligation.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander Manager

RPA:LF

Tashme, B. C. Samuary 18, 1943.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Rec'd JAN 1 9 1943
File No. 45-68
Ans. Referred allumn for

Dear sir:

PHE NO. 1560

In answer to yours of the 4th, please be advised that I acknowledge this claim against me, and also acknowledge the fact that I did receive the sum of \$510.00 for the sale of land, but for the undermentioned reasons, cannot see my way clear to meet this claim.

From the money received for the sale of the land, I had to pay taxes for two and me-half years, which had become delinquent and water for the similar period. This took a great portion of the money. Then on June 3, 1942, due to the fact that New Westminster had become a "Restricted Area", I was forced to move to Vancouver to live, for five months, until October 4, 1942, when I was evacuated to my present location. As, my husband had left for road camp early in March, and had left me without funds, the balance of the money was used by me, for the maintenance of my family, during my stay in Vancouver.

I regret exceedingly that Theannot pay this claim, under the present circumstances, and thank you for the inconvenience caused you.

Yours very truly,

Frieddlinkowa

(Mrs.) Ichitaro ICHIKAWA.

JUL 19 1943

Ans. Marie Maria Maria

Tashme, B.C.,

Mr. A. McAlister, Claims Department, Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of June 21st, re some claims that have been lodged against me. I wish to report the following:

Claim No. 1 is correct, but as you Claim No. 2, this amount of \$15.89 was paid to Mr. Hasegawa onor about May 31, 1942.
Claim No. 3, I have already acknowledged.

ment towards Claims No. 1 and 3, as I am on maintenance here.

formation, I remain,

Hoping this is sufficient in-

Yours truly,

Ichitaro ICHIKAWA